synchronization and also to undertake de-merger or restructuring process in the best interest 
of the company. 

IV. The liability of the Member(s) is limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if 
any, on the shares held by them 

V          The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five 

Crores Only), divided into 75,00,00,000/- (Seventy-Five Crores Only) equity shares of 
Re. 1 /- (Rupee One Only) each* 

The amendment in the Capital Clause of Memorandum of Associations has been approved and adopted 
by the Company by passing Special Resolution in the duly convened Extra Ordinary General Meeting 
held on May 5, 2023, wherein the authorised capital of the company increased from Rs. 5,50,00,000/- 
(Rupees Five Crores Fifty Lacs) to Rs. 30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crores). 

The new set of Memorandum of Association in consonance with Companies Act 2013, has been adopted 
by the company by replacing the Memorandum of Association of Companies Act 1956 by passing Special

[...]

by the Company by passing Special Resolution as on November 23, 2023, by conducting Postal Ballot 
under Section 110 of Companies Act 2013, wherein the authorised capital of the company increased 
from Rs. 30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crores) to Rs. 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy-five Crores). 

The amendment in the Name clause of the Memorandum of Associations has been approved and 
adopted by the Company by passing Special Resolution as on February 14, 2024, by conducting Postal 
Ballot under Section 110 of Companies Act 2013, wherein the name of the company has been changed